City of

;7)' BROKEN ARROW

Where apportunity lives

Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department

H g 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Application for Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000
Contractual Changes

Contract Change Order # 1

Central Park Family Aquatic Centet Pool Slide & Raindrop

Project Name:  Spay Resurfacing Project Number: 186004
Project Location: Central Park Date of Application: Monday, March 26, 2018
Contractor: Stronghand LLC. Submitted By: Chris B.

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:
The below costs are associated with the request from the City of Broken Arrow Parks Department to have the project complete by May
1) 7th, 2018. This request decreases the substantial completion date to May 7th, 2018 and all contractral obligations thus are amended to this
date.

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) The contract time shall be deducted by 31 days.

2)
Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: ¥ Yes O No O Other:
Work Order Quantities
[ltem# |(Spec) [Item Description | Units 1 Price | Quantity [ Total Amount]
COl1-1 Contract Time Reduction LS $ 3,100.00 1 $ 3,100.00
Total Change Cost: $ 3,100.00
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: $ - Original Contract Amount: _$ 27,635.00
Current Change Order: _$ 3,100.00 Amended Contract Amount: § 30,735.00
Total Cost of Change Orders: $ 3,100.00 Percent Change in Contract: 11.22%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: $ 3,100.00 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 11.22%

Change Order Authorization
Change Order # 1 in the sum of: $ 3,100.00  has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:

Contractor Submitting Change Order: /f )i» 5/£ 6///k
7
-

Timothy S Robins, PE

Name

Construction Division Manager:

Director of Engineering & Construction: "Qv Alex Mills, PE

Name

Kenneth D Schwab, PE

Name

Assistant City Manager - Operations:

./ A
City Manager: Michael Spurgeon / 7/ @V
Name " Date

This Change is Executed Through:

% This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.
or

(] This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

Page1of1



STRONGHAND LLC
PROJECT CHANGE AUTHORIZATION FORM

March 19, 2018

Customer Name

City of Broken Arrow

Project Sponsor

Tim Robins

Project Name

Central Park Family Aquatic
Center Pool Slide and
Raindrop Spray Resurfacing

Project Manager

Chris Byrne

Project Change Expediting work scope Responsible Individuals Joe Vardasco
Authorization (PCA)

Requested By Chris Byrne Contract Number 186004
Estimated Start Date Week of 3/19/18 Project Number 18.143
Estimated End Date 4/8/17 PCA Number 1

This Project Change Authorization (PCA) moves up the work scope and reduces the Substantial Completion date from June 7, 2018 to
ensure project is complete before scheduled aquatic center opening May 7t per request by City of BA.

DESCRIPTION

Complete project scope and reduce substantial completion day by over a month.

ESTIMATED CHARGES FOR THE CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

Total Funding
Pricing Tier Positions/Roles Qty. Uuom Amount Requirement
1 Advanced Quality Electric Subcontractor 1 Lump Sum $2820.00 $2820.00
2 Stronghand Contractor 1 10% markup $280.00 $280.00

Total ‘ $3,100.00

Approved by:

For City of
Broken Arrow

Date

ﬁb@@a/m E s2e

3/19/18

For Stronghand
LLC

Date



